e

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAMOMA
Darrell Howard Harger,
Plaintiff,
Vs,

Missouri-Kansas-Texas Railroad
Company, & corporation,

- Defendant.

e A I e L e e e e e

Consolidated
Carol Ann Harger,
C 68-210
Plaintiff, and
. C 68-211
Vs,
Missouri-Kansas-Texas Railroad FlL:ED
Coupany, a corporation, -
Defendant. NOV 71968

M. M. EWING, CLERK
L. S. DISTRICT COURT
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Comenow the plaintiffs in person and by their attorneys
and move the court to dismiss the within causes with prejudice
at the cost of the defendant.

Ai%&%é£/72%;kﬂﬂdf jaéuya

Darrell Howard Harger,

6’,/%/1.@/ 4}2/1 %7@, |

Carol Ann Harger

//' » -~ -
(e # T
rrank R, HickKman and Beoth §
Jay, their attorneys

APPROVED:
BONDS, MATTHEWS § MASON

y [ B S

Attorneys for Defenddnt

0O R D E R

IT IS ORDERED that the above entitled cause is dismissed

/;7
| 7
| ) -

i %2( T s

BONDS. MATTHEWS U. 8, District Judge i
& MASON !
ATTORNEYS AN
COUNIELLORE AT Law
A44 COURT STREET |
P. 0. BOX 1906 i
MUSKOGEE, OKLA, 74401

i with prejudice.




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
Darrell Howard Harger,
| Plaintiff,
Vs,

Missouri-Kansas-Texas Railroad
Company, a corporation,

.  Defendant.

M A M L A N e e e e N N e e e e e N

Consolidated
Carol Ann Harger,
L 68-210
Plaintiff, and
C 68-211
Vs,
Misscuri-Kansas-Texas Railroad FIL:ED
Company , a corporatiocn, -
Defendant. NQV 7‘969
M. M. EWING, CLERK
. S, DISTRICT COURY

DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Comenow the plaintiffs in person and by their attorneys

and move the court to dismiss the within causes with prejudice

Lopos 5 Y

Darrell Howar Hargeg

( Frnt 4 2 %fﬂ/

Carol Ann Harger

at the cost of the defendant.

e
Frank R. Hickman and Booth §
Jay, their attorneys

APPROVED:
BONDS, MATTHEWS § MASON

y SE o] S

Attorneys for Defendant

O R D E R

IT IS ORDERED that the above entitled cause is dismissed
with prejudice, )
: -
| |
| ~ / e
| 7(2 ¢ )

BONDS, MATTHEWS U, 5. DlStTlCt Judg/e

& MASON
ATTORNEYS AND

COUNSELLORS AT LAw
444 COURT STREET i

P. 0. BOX 190§
KUSKOGEE. OKLA. T4401 1
i




BONDS. MATTHEWS

& MASON
ATTORNEYS AND
COURSELLORS AT LAw
444 COURT STREET
P. 0. BOX 1906

HMUSKOGEE, OKLA, 7&ddn

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT #OR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
OPHELIA SCOTT,
Plaintiff,

NO. C 68-227

FILED

NOV 7186

M. M. EWING, CLERK
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE U. 8. DQISTRICT CQURT

Vs.

MISSOURI -KANSAS-TEXAS RAILROAD
COMPANY, a corporation,

Defendant.

Comes now the plaintiff in person and by her attormneys
and moves the court to dismiss the within cause with prejudice

at the cost of the defendant.

PV
LIy
e ol g e

Frank R. Hickman and Booth
& Jay, her attorneys

APPROVED:
BONDS, MATTHEWS § MASON

J‘&——)\"\

Attorneys for Defendant

By

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that the above entitled cause 1is dismissed

‘Z.{ v /,1. £ 4 / ~ZL

U. 5. District Uudge

with prejudice.




N
s

v

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

¥OR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

JOSEPHINE E, THOMAS, ;
Plaintiff, )
)
VS, ) No. C-69-56
)
%
MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANCE COMPANY, ) Bt
a foreign corporation, ) EILED
)
Defendant. ) NOV 71959

M. M. EWING, CLERK

APPLICATION FOR DISMISSAL S+ RISTRICT COURD

Comes now the plaintiff above nmamed and moves the
Court. to dismiss the within cause with prejudice to the re-

filing thereof at the cost of the defendant.

]

C;Z’ii;as.ffaﬁii;ézwt: ({' tﬁei;;:l;'F < C—~‘-T;2
JOSEPHINE E, THOMAS, Plaintiff

Co 0 A

L : g 5
T A

- AR
//JOSEPH G, BREAUNE, Attorney for

s T

Plaintiff.

ORDER L
_ eviasi

Now on this ”/ _ day of October, 1969, the above
cause comes on for hearing pursuant to the above and foregoing

Application for Dismissal and the Court, being fully advised in

-

the premises is therefore ordered, adjudged and decreed that said

cause and the same is hereby dismissed with prejudice at the cost

of the defendant.

C)%?CJ‘(e -;b;;.(;_ﬁd<f( f??j

B P FRED DAUGHERTY, U.S. District/Judge
i cE S — e s -

A e, ) L e
/JOSEPH G. BREAUNE REX K. TRAVIS

Attorney for Plaintiff Attorney for Defendant



R T A T B )
PR e LW N

IN THE DISTRICT COURY ¢F T
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OILANC .

THERESA R. MURPHY,
Plaintiff,
V&,

ETTA STAVRES,

e e N N M aed M Nt

Defendant.

ORDER CF DISHIGSEL

The above matter coming on to be heaid this __:;_ doy of ;Fff e
1969, upon the written application of the porties v 2 dismissal of
sald action with prejudice, the Coury hoviag exaained seid zpplicaticu
finds that sald parties have entered into & compromise settlescnt cover=-
ing all claims involved & the action and have requasted the Court to
dismiss sald action with prejudice to any future zciiom, @nd the Court
being fully advised in thepremiseg, finds that szid zcticn should be
dismissed pursuant to said appiication.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED &XD DZCREED vy the Gurt thes

the Action of plaintiff filed herein zgainst the defendoat be and the

same 1is hereby dismissed with prejudice to amy fucure aLolicn.

JUDLGE, UNITID STAT CT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT C0 SUWLALGHA
APPROVAL:

SAVAGE, O'DONNELL AND McNULTY

D A

Attorneys for the Plaintiff,

ALFRED-B. mmm / /

[ "I

/
Attorpey for the Defendant.



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

W. H. 0. ALFALFA MILLING COMPANY g
L
Plaintiff,g
i CIVIL ACTION
VS. I No. 69-C~224
: n -
Mr., Barry Reynolds, ] EILED
{
d/b/a/ AG. SALES,INC. Defendant.{ NOV =7 1969

M. M. EWING, CLERK
U. S. DISTRICT COURT
CONSENT DECREE AND DISMISSAL

The parties to the above identified controversy,
having agreed to settlement of thelr differences wlthout need
for triai, consent to the following decree and dismissal.

THEREFOR, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED:

1. This Court has Jurisdiction of this cause of

action and over the parties hereto under the provisions of
‘Pitle 28, United States Code, Sections 13338 and 1400,

| 2. United States Patent No. 2,650,745 was duly and
lawfully 1ssued to Walter H. Oberwortman, assignor to W. H. O.
Alfalifa Milling Ceompany, plaintiff in this actilon.

3. Defendant has infringed said letters patent by the
sale of forage grinders disclosed and claimed in said patent.

4, Defendant 1s hereby permanently enjolned from the
future sale or offér of sale, of fcorage grinders cf the type
descrived and claimed in said letters patent, and of {he type
manufactured by Charles Moeller, d/b/a/ Moeller Manufacturing.

5. ZEach party shall bear its own costs.

DATED: AZev 7 | , 1969
74



7

(oot ol o

United States District Judge

W. H. C. ALFALFA MILLING CO. BARRY REYNOLDS
7 : : e Lo R
By —1//4«% e = SN 47— NN ANy L N S
7 7 N X
PR - ,_ﬁ_L%_
HE /C ( } '/ DD “h_s C/ -
Tk P17 L i - "’% /// L7 e B
‘Attorney Tor Plaintiff . /Abtorney for Deféndant

Local Colsel for PlAintiff

-2-



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR TEE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA °

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff, CIVIL ACTION NO. 69=Cw240 -~

Vs,

FILED
NOV -7 1950 /Y~

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE M. M. EWING, CLERK
U. S. DISTRICT. COURT,

JDM L. GARRISON,

N Nt S o e N N N

Dafendant.

COMES NOW the United States of America by and through 1ts attorney,
Robert P, Santee, Aasistent United States Attorney for the Northern District
of Oklehoma, and hereby gives notice of its dlsmissal with prejudice of the
capticned action. The Plaintiff, United States of America, and the Defendant,
Jim L. Garrison, have entered into & compromise settlement wherein the Plalntiff
accepts snd haa accépted the sum of $1,500.00 in full settlement of the amount

due from this Defendant as claimed in this action.

URITED STATES OF AMERTICA

RATHAN G. GRAHAM
United States Attorney

SANTEE

ROBERT P.
Assistant U. S. Attorney



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN
DISTRICT OF OFKLAHONA

JOE HEDRICK )
)
Plaintiff )
)
vs ) NO. 68-C-146
)
MARY ALICE BALDWIN ) - :
) FlICED
Deafandant }
NQY 1 01966
STIP OF DISMISSAL W DIGEM. w. EWING, CLERK
i 3 HSTRICTE COURT

Comags now tha plaintiff, through his attornsy, Bert M. Grigg,
and the deiondant, through her attornay, Joseph F. Glass, and stipulate
that the above captioned cause of action be dismissasd with prajudice

to filing a futuws acotion herein,
e . (_‘
/ ._J € P __,_,.J b 1.

e

Bart M. Crigy, Attprngy for Pla%ﬁf

. 2 Lo / e s L
F ol -~ ; - 4 Y e
unt J o i -

/Ioseph P, Glass, Attorney for D«fendant

L

/
7EE
And now on this/ ¢ day of October, 1969, there came on for

consideration before the undersigned Judge of the United States District
Court for the Northern District of Oklahoma , stipulation of the parties
haerato of diamiszal, partieg hareto having advised the court that ail
disputes Listwaen the parties have baen sattlad.

IT IS THEREFORE RDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the
above styled cause be and the sama is hereby dismissed with prejudice

to the right of tha plaintiff to bring any future action arising from-sald

e e
e

/ )
fe& .—~ ('fg"" ,«. PO B .:«””

]‘udge

cause Of agtion.




IN THE UNITED 3TATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF

OKLAHGMA
SUSAN ANDERSON, )
}
Plaintiff, )
)
vs, ) No. a@ 278 .
JOBNNY DOUGLAS CROWE, } . )
) WOV 1 2 156y
Defendant . )

M. M. EWING,
H3 0y Tmcx%ﬁg;(

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PRETUDICE

Come now the plaintiff through her attorneys, Savage, O'Donnell &
McNulty, and the defendant through his attorneys, Best, Sharp, Thomas & Glass,
and stipulate that the above captioned cause of action be dismissed with prejudice,

SAVAGE, C'DONNELL & McNULTY'

R 7

BY e [
Attorneys for Platntiff

-

BEST, 'SHARP, THOMAb& GL’ASS/

By e i d / et
Attort{eys for *ﬁefendant

s

OQRDER

And now on this _/Z~day of November, 1369, there came on for
consideration before the undersigned Judge of the United States District Cowrt for
the Northern District of Oklahoma, stipulation of the partles hereto of dismissal,
parties having advised the Court that all disputes between the parties have been

settled;

IT IS5 THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the
above styled case be and the same is hereby dismissed with prejudice to the
right of the plaintiff to bring any future action anstpg from said c,cmse of action,

"' £7
T oS 2 S
/_/’ JUDGE




CIW:bi
11/12/68

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR

THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

KAISER ENGINEERS & CONSTRUCTORS,
INC.Y, a corporation,

Plaintiff,

v8s. No, 69-C-136
E, RICHARD ALBERT, JR., SHOVEL
CRANE SUPPLY EUROPA, S, p.A.,
an Italian Corporation, EDUARDO
NOYA di LANNCY,

EILED

NOV 1 41869

M. M. EWING, GLER
1. S, DISTRICH COURT g

MOTION TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE

Defendants.

The above Plaintiffs respectfully show the court that Plaintiffs and
Defendants have entered into a Settlement Agreement, under which Plaintiffs
claim herein has been fully compromised and settled.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs pray that an Order of Dismissgl, with prejudice,

be entered herein, at cost of Plaintiff,

CLYDE J. WATTS
* 219 Couch Drive
Okla. City, Okla. 73102

Of counsel:
WATTS, LOONEY, NICHOLS & JOHNSON

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

THIS CAUSE being heard on November /3, 1969, upon Plaintiff's
Motion to Dismiss, Iwith prejudice;

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERETD that this action be dismissed, with
prejudice to the filing of further action upon the claims set forth in Plaintiff's
Complaint herein, at cost of Plaintiff.

w7l
U. 5. DISTRICT JUDGE




Copy of above Motion and Order mailed to James L., Kincaid, 510 Okla-
homa Natural Building, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119, attorney §6r Defendants,

on November/Z , 1969,
a7
2

CLYDE J, WATTS




s 1T ley e v e
SO IT LN oo Lo

Srevious Uraor o0 Tl court. cladn
Lo wcuart Uit o AT N SO .

ot A RTINS i Toros
Py A L L L CHat oW ioitinn
PRI IR e o . O A S AN
Coaar cieaso G TR i Cd

Ao it i, b sladetld Uyin. 1)
LTI FE Y RO e GO GUDL e
Juediee L THLL Liad Gl

vas el v ondialen

Povwnry s forsh Lo

RDAN'

v Tart,

A

O

L MEENT 1t ., i

Aol an s esr T

) I TS S T Wl

BN LR R .‘.

St U Ter o - TON Al ai oo
J N B S A SR ¥ FR T o ST o AT N

Jubterest o ool TU% o0 anndy Drow o
Tully said, woaltoryacy Tee 10
wad fhe costs ool U3 s apetion, .

‘,/J

EHES &

Lot orlairti’” oo

Jeloendant, Cransy

sut: oo

... FILED
NOV 17 1969

M. M. EWING, CLE
U. 8. DISTRICT cou§¥

cital or

[ [T R P! I
sarsiaant to
inforned

l.‘Z:J"\,-_,"_f’__,n (SRR TR0 | .

' [
[N Gad T sk Baal

ULk -

UICINCRN TR T S SO 4 I

cadant, Oleason

cnv toel palivind notice
vie WJfuly
vrihivea Desirive of

N B LR TEUN

o the anetat olnined vo

: VR St CEUG aind
CLodntiT e suooaury

cyedin,

v coninst

vindn-

RIS T e

N diva Bleason Dowans
L st Tvrest Thero-
‘ Y . srenher 17
LUTLE L A aeeruod

i wntil

Ay

oo asee et e



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTEERN DISTRICT OF OKLAROMA

United States of America,

Plaintiff,
CIVIL ACTION MO, 68=C-113
va.
Tracts Nos. 1kk~1 and 144-2
698.00 Acres of Land, More or Less,
Situate in Osage County, Oklahoma,
and Orville A, Barnes, et al, and
Unknown Owners,

FILED

N N

Defend .
endants NOV 1 7 1960
M. M. EWING, CLERK
JUDGMENT U, 8. DISTRICT COURT,

1.

NOW, on this _)7th day of November, 1969, this matter comes on for
disposition on application of the Plaintiff, United States of Amerieca, and the
defendant landowners, for entry of Judgment on the Second Report of Commissioners
filed herein om May 23, 1969, and the Court, after having examined the files in
this action and being advised by counsel for the partles, finds:

2.

The Court has Jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter of
this action,

3.

This Judgment applies to the entire estate taken 1n all of the property
involved in this actlon as such estate and property are described in the Com-
plaint and the Declaration of Taking, filed herein.

4,

Service of Procese has been perfected either personally or by publica-
ticn notice, as provided by Rule T1lA of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on
all parties defendant in this cause, who are interested in subject tract.

S

The Acte of Congress set out in paragraph 2 of the Complaint filed
herein give the United States of America the right, power and authority to con-
demn for public use the subject property. Pursuant thereto, on May 9, 1968, the
United Stetes of America filed its Declaration of Taking of a certailn estate in
such tracts of land, snd title to such estate should be vested in the United

States of America as of the date of filing such instrument.



6.

On the flling of the Declaration of Taking, there was deposited in the
Registry of this Court as estimated compensation for the taking of the subject
property a certain sum of money, and all of this deposit has been disbursed as
set out below in peragraph 10. Likewise the deficiency between the deposit of
estimated compensation and the amount of the Commissioners' award has been de~
posited and disbursed to the owners as shown below in paragraph 10. The interest
on such deficiency has not beer deposited and an amount sufficient to pay the
same should be deposited by the Plaintiff, as shown below in paragraph 10.

T

The Second Report of Commissioners filed herein on May 23, 1969, hereby
1s accepted and adopted as a finding of fact as to subject tracts. The amount of
Just compensation for the estate taken in the subject tracts, as fixed by the
Commigsion, is set out in paragraph 10 below,

8.

The defendants named in paragreph 10 as owners of subject tracts are
the only perscns asserting any interest in the estate condemned herein, all other
defendants having either disclaimed or defaulted, The named defendants, as of
the date of taking, were the owners of the estate condemned herein, and, ag such,
are entitled to receilve the mward of just compensation for the estate taken.

9.

It Is, Therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the United States
of America has the right, power, and authority to condemn for public use the
property described in the Complaint and Declarstion of Taking filed hereilr, and
such property, to the extent of the estate described in such Complaint and
Declaration of TPaking, is condemned, snd title thereto is vested in the United
States of Americe, as of the date of fillng the Declaration of Tsking, and all
defendants herein and all other persons asre forever barred from asserting any
claim to such estate,

10.

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that the right to receive
the Just compensation for the estate taken herein in subject tracts is vested in
the persons named in the schedule below; the Second Report of Commissioners of
May 23, 1969, is hereby confirmed and the sum therein fixed is adopted as the
award of just compensation for the estate taken in subjJect tracts as shown by

the following echedule:



TRACTS NOS, 1ili=1 and 142

Owners:

Orville A, Barnes snd
Retta M, Bernes

Subject to mortgages held by:

1. The Equitable Life Assurance Soclety
of the United States

2. First Netlonal Bank and Trust Company
of Ponca City

Both of which mortgages now have been paid in full
end released, -

Award of Just compensation pursuant to

Commiseioners' Report = = = = = = n = = = $375,000.00 $375,000.00
Deposited as egtimated compemsation - - - - - $282,200.00
Deposit deficiency created by award = = = = = $ 92,800.00

Interest on deficiency:

(Computed at 6% per annum from

May 9, 1968 to June 3, 1969) - - ~ - - - $ 5,949,371 5,949,371
Total deficiency and interest -~ - - - - = $ 98, 7h49.37
Total award and interest - - - - - - S I A il $380,959.37
Deposited in payment of Deficiency
on June 3, 1969 = = = = = = = = = = © - - 2, 800.00
Present deposit deflclency = = = = = = = = = = $ 5,949.37

Disbursed to owners:

By Order June 11, 1968 - - $282,200.00
By Order June 12, 1969 - - __92,800,00

Total = - = = = f e e e e e $375,000.00
Balance due 0 QWIS = = = = = = = = = = = = = = ¢ =~ .- on $ 5,949,37
11.

It Is Further ORDERED that the Plaintiff, United States of Americs,
shall pay inte the Registry of this Court for the benefit of the owners the
present deficlency in the deposit In this case in the sum of $5,949.37.

Upon receipt of such deposit, the Clerk of this Court shall disburse
from the deposit in this case, to Crville A. Barnes and Retta M. Barnmes, Jointly,

the sum of $5,949.37.

ALLEN E. BARROW
APFROVED: T UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Hokont A . Marlow

BUBERT A. MARLOW
Asslstant United 8tates Attorney

_3..



PRI S Y
FERRI NSy UN

LAW OFFICES
UNGERMAN,
GRABEL,
UNGERMAN
& LEITER

8IXTH FLOOR
WRIGHT BLALDING

TULSA, OKLAHOMA

Loobkiy NITED T a Lhs
cHORTTHERDN (ETREOY

Givil clion
Ho. GHe =240

SO POV O O T O UK 03 SR B SUIT AL PR S

a curporation,

o
&

Flaiavifli,
VER

ORGTHY L, THIVLETT, Admialetrairix
of the Fatate of Robert L., Triplett, Oecearced,

FILED

NQV 1 71969

M. M. EWING, CLERK
JUpcav T U S DISTRICT COURT

Defendant. -

Y
Now, onthis ¢ / day of s ﬂct v + 1969, thers

[T S

having been presented to the Court a Stipulation for Entry of Judgment,

THE COURT FINDOSE AND IT I8 5Y THE CLHLURT GRUERED,
ARDTUDGE D AND DXCREED that said Stipulation for Latry of Juldgment be
and the same is hereby approved and Judgment ig hereby entered thereon in
favor of the plaiotiff, Dunlop Tire & Rubbke:r Corporation, a corporation, and
ag againgt ihe deiendant, Dorothy L. Triplett, Adoiiniatratrix of the Estate
of Kobert L. Triplett, Deceased, adjudging and establishing znd determining
that the plaintiff has a valid Creditor's Claim ia Probate No. 44604 in the
District Court of Talsa County, Cklahoma, against tihe 'state of Robert I,
Triplett, Decensed, in the sum of $1u, 456, 78, plus the costs of this actioy,
which, when taxed, shall become a part of thiz Judgment.

IT I FURTHER CRDERED, ADJUDGED AND DX CREED BY THR
COURT that, as provided by law, the defendsnt, as Adrninistratrix of the

Listate of Robery T. Tripleii, eceased, puy, in due course of administration,

the aforesaid sw of §10, 456. 74, plug the custs taxed in this action.
- -.f ! ¥
dated this ot s 1960

S0
I

. / .
Iy roild Lo g
‘ i} 4 L : o 4 Jl‘{ﬁ-;th O L
SOTRROV R L Fred Daughevtyy :

: iTadie] States MHst-icn ,f:':uige

PR .

s =

g ey 1} Orabel, 'dg%& rman & Leiter
[ A e L
- C

S S v

LA
S i
o -

C. .L_-:_f.ﬂ__t,.i



IN CTHIL GNP EL ST AT LN o0 Ly YOR TR FE
NP L HERN DBECRECT OF e LA 0OMA

U. G. Savage, )
Plaintifi, )}
)
| v | ; Nifv;slsf o126 EWLED
Cren kaewtin, doung vasiness ) N 17 1008
as Augustin Bros,, ; M. M. EWING, CLERK
Defendants, ) tl. 8. DISTRICE. COURL

ORUER QF DISMISSAL WITHOUT FrIJUDICE
Cn this ”/day of November, 1968, upon the application of the parties
hereto and to implement the agreement reached by the parties, it iw
ORDERED by the CUourt that the above entitled cause be, and the same

hereby is diamissed witkout prejudice.

ra . .
Sy ' -
United States District Judg
Apprnv/ad) as to form !

o s g
S A T/
Attorneys for P)aluti/f/
—_ ,.‘f;llr.,_'_i- LA (-_ - _,J'.,..{._;".’/.:!-, - 1{6»/:.}__
Attorneys for Defendunts



IN THL UREITRED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
HORTHERN DLTRICT GF ORLANER

UNITED STATES OF AMERIC:,

Plaintifrs, CIVIL ACTION W3, 60=C=i0

V&,

}
i
T0Y K, HDMAN and BERNICE L. HIWMAN, ) FILED
husbund and wife, ; IN OPEN COURT
HISSELL L. SYGLER; _
COUNTY TREASURRR, OSAGE OOUSRRY, OKLAHOMA; NOV 17 1968
COMTY ASSEHSOR, OSAGE OOUNRY, ORTLANOM.; M. M. EWING
BOAHD OF DOUTY OOMMISGIONERS, OBAGE CLERK, U. & DISTRICT COURT
COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, )
)
)

HOW on thie I ‘ day of Novembar, 1969, this ecausc came o for
disposition, the plaintirf, United Stetes of ‘merdca, eppesring by it attorney,
Hopert 4. Marlow, ‘esletant United Stetes tiorney for the Northern Districet of
Oitlahicesny the defendent, itay H. Hinman, appesriang by hic ettorncy,
the defendant, Dernice L. Hinman, sppearing by her sttormey,
the defendanta, fassell 1. Sigler; Boerd of County Commissioncrs, Conge County;
County Trousurer, Csege County std County sssassor, Osage County usppenring not,

The Comxrt findr thet the defendantsz, Hoy H, Himmen, HBernice 1. Himsan,
hassell L. Sigler, Board of County Commissioners, Ossge Coumty, County /ssessor,
Osnge Oounty, and County Tressurer, Osage County, hsve been duly nerved with proces:.
‘he Cowrt Turther finds theot Ry H, Hlmman, Bernice L. Himoan, Hosri of County
Coupniscioners, Cenge Cowrly, snd Couty Pressurer, usage Cownty, awve saswered
herein and that Hunsell L. Siglar has snevered ami discleiwed oy Iinterest in end
o the pruperty which 1r the subJect of thins foreclosure awit.

The Court fwrther flnds thet 1t huc Jurisdietion of this astter by virtue
of A U,u.C. 1345,

The Court further finde that this 10 o sudt upon two proniuscory aotes
avl Tor the forecicmme off two mortgages upon renl cotete securing sold notes)
tust the real estate in lovated in Osnge County, Oklahowm, end 1o devcribed ar
AR I L o

The southeast “werter (/L) of teectlon 70,

Township 20 Wooth, Renge 10 koot aof the Tod1 -
tieridien, Gusage County, Jhloliei,



The Court further finds thot the Jefendents, Roy H. Biomen and
Pernfce L, Himwon, sxecuted s promizpory noba dated March 11, 1965, in the
originnl omount of $39,000,00 paysble to the Uoited Gtaten of -werics, scting
through the Parmors Home Adeinistration, teportment of Agriculture; that as
security for aeld promicnory note, the defandnnts, Hoy H. Himwen and Bernlce
L. Hinn:n, executed and delivered to the Undted Stuates of Amerien, woting
through the Farmers Home Adwdntstration, Department of Agriculture, o real
antate wortgege covering the above-deseribed praperty; that seid res) estate
mortgage Ls deted Merch 1), 1965, ond is recorded in Dook 193, Fege Lk of the
records of Osoge County, Oklahows.

The Court further fimds thot the Jefemdunts, Aoy H. Hinma and Bernice
L. Hirmrm, executed i promissory note deted Gotober 6, 1965, in the orlginsal
omount aft $4,000,00 payoble to the order of the United Stotes of iamcerics atting
through the Farmerc Home Adedntstration, Deportwment of .gricudture; that as
security for suld promissory note, the defendents, [oy H. Hinmen nnd Bernfee
L. Hirman, executed and delivered to the United Itotes of Americ: scting through
the Formers Bome -dminictretion, Depertment of sgriculture, « renl estate mortgege
covering the show~described propexrtys thot saild real estote mortguge is dated
October 6, 1965, snd in recarded in Book 206G, Page 252, of the iecords of
Osage Courty, Oklahoms.

he Court having heord 1l of the evidence , incluwding the notes end
mortgnges of tha pi-intiff, United Stetes of “mericc, and being fully advised
in the premises, finds that all of the metericl nllegetions in plototiff's
Camplaint and rfmended Complaint are true cond thet the defendonis, foy K. Nimsen
mxl Bernice L. Himue, sre in default of sedd notee and thet the plointiff is
artitled to recover Julgment wgoinet the defendants, Roy H. Himmon ond Bestloe
L. Himgem, in the moourt of $39,527.05, with scerued fnterest through Novesber 8,
196, of 8,687.70, and interest thereaftor i 5% por munm wtil pedd, vhieh 1s
the omowtt pow die nd in defeult on the promfosacy note doted (eeh 11, 1965,
aforesnld; thet the plaintiff s further eniitled to Judgoent (gxinst the defen-
donts, Roy B, Himsun ad Bermfee L. Himoss, io the omoumt of (77,7790 65 with
secrued fntevest throush Hovewber 8, 1968, of 51057.06, plur Lmerec! thereafter
a5% per ammm untll podd, whick ie the roowet S a3 da d-Tepli on the promiseory

not o ot October B, LY, aforesnidy thot the vlodmtift fn fodiker enddtled to



recover judgment agninot the defendants, Roy #. Hinmen and Bernice 6. Hinmen,
in the amwowrt of $1,000.75 for ud valorem taxe: paid by the plnintift on the
subject property, und for the further sum of 360,00 for sbstracting costs,
and for the costn of thi: action secrued and sccruing.

The Court further f£inds thot the plaintiff hoe o flret valid and
prior lien upon the real estate sbove described by virtue of sald renl estate
mortgages aforesald given by the defendants, Roy H. Hinman and Bernice L, Hinwsn,
t¢ secure the indebtedness due the platutiff including juterest, tox peyments,
and costs; and that seid mortgege liens are superlor to the rights of any of the
defeniants herein and each of them.

The Court further fimds that by the terms of the mortgages aforeseld
the defendnmts, Hoy H. Hinmen and Bernice L. Himmen, beve walved the right to
have said reel sctote sold with appreisement, notwithstanding the plaintiff
elects to bave the resl estate sold with appraissl.

IT IS THEREFORE CRDERED, ADJUDGHED ARD DECREED by the Couft thut the
plaintiff have ard recover from the defendsrts, Loy H., Hinman syl Hernice L.
inman, & judgment for the sum of $39,527.95 with nccrusd interest through
November 8, 1968, of §1.,687.70, plus intersst thereafter st 5% per unnum uatil
paid; and Tor the fwrther swn of $3,920.65 with aceruad interest through Novesber
8, 1968, of #167.76, plus interest thereafter st 5% per snnum until poid; anmd for
the further sum of $1,002.75 for ad velorsm toxes, and $66.00 for abstracting
expenses, and for the costs of this ection accrued and aceruing; acd that the
plaintiff has first and prior liens sgalnst suild rewl estote hersinsbove desaribed
#s pecuwrdlly for payment of sald sums.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, AIJUDGED AMD DECREED by the Court that upom
the fallure of the dafendnnte, Foy H. Wlmpen snd Bermice L. Himman, to catiefy
plalmtiff's fulgment with intersst snd coets herein ewarded, thet an Order of
Sale chall fseus to the United States Marshel for the Northern District of
Oiclshoma commerding hin to heve seld real property appraised, es provided by lew,
and to advertise and uall the ssme accoxding to lmyw and to apply tihe proceuds
derived from sald sale ss follows:

(3.) To the poyment of the comts of said sale and of thic
action.



(7} %o the proyment of the Judgment of plointiff s
hereinzbove et out.

{3) The bulonco remafaing, if any, hell be held by

the Clerk of this Court to nwuit Tuwrther ovder
of the Court.

T XI: FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court thet frow
and after the sule of the lamds el tenementr under snd by virtue of this judp-
ment thot the defendante, Moy H. Himmwen, Bernfcc L. Himowm, Rusuell L. Stgler,
Board of County Comulsciomern, Osege County; County Treasursr, Ossge County)
oxad County Assesnor, Qoage County, and eoch of thewm, and wll persons clafwing
under them, be und nre forewer barred and forecloved of and frow suy and every
1ten, right, title, interest, entste or equity of, in or to seid lrnds or

tenoment s or any purt thereof,

g/ﬂ Y ££EZ¢.‘, et
; ED STATES D CT JUDGE

m AS 0 FOISS;
5/ bt C Jlrlm

h. MATGOW
Agsistont Undted “tutes /ttormey

L

BARTN



o Lo

LT INITES 8STATED DIATHRECD O0Rkd o, T
AGRTHERN DISTRIC (5F il Ajeln s

DUNLOE TIKY & BUBBER CORIEDRA TION, } Civil o etion
o errporation, ) g, e (-25
)
Plaiatift, )
}
V. )
ALLUTHY L. TRIFLETT, )
) NOV 171969
Defendant. }

MME '
U 5. ieTRY Goa

DISMISSAL WITH Pk EJUDICE
Wow, on thisg _Z_Z_ day of WM"A;//v 1969, there having

been presented o the Court a Stipulation for LDismissal With Frejudice in the

albwmve action, without taxation of coat Lo vither party,

THE CONRT, Having duly considered said Stipulation, approves
the same, ANDIT IS BY THE COURT ORDIZRED, ADLIJTOJED AWND
DECREED that the above cause be and the same {8 hereby dismissed with
prejudice to any future action thereon.

The costs shall not be taxed se against either party.

Dated this Zf day oi'///W ., 1909,

() Fael aminZl

I'red Daugherty,/
Naited States District Fyige

SDPROVISD

CHutching & Deathe g

LAW OFFICES cL v e 3 .
u ey e 0 . :L < s .
NGERMAN, - - i pie
GRABEL, SAttaeneye f T :
UNGERMAN ’ o

& LEITER

81XTH FLOGR
WRIGHT BUILDING

TULSA, OKLAHOMA



IN THE UXITED SPAT03 DESTRICT COURD FOR THE
NORTALRN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, )
)
Plaintifs, ) CIVIL ACTION NO, 69-C-166
)
V3.
! ol A A ae
o ; k himﬁ-—ﬁ»’d’
RICHARD A. SMITH and HELEN B, SMITH,
Ibfendants.; NOV 171989

M. M. EWING, CLERK
STIFULATION FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE U, S. DISTRICT: COURT

COME NOW the Plaintiff, United States of fmerica, by and through
its attorney, Robert P. Santee, Assistant United States Attorney for the
Northern Distriet 6f Oklehoma, and the Defendants, Richard A. Smith and
Helen B. Smith, by and through thelr attorney, Jack C. Brown, and hereby
stipulate and agree as follows:

A compromise settlement has been effected in this matter wherein
the Plaintiff hes agreed and agrees to accept the sum of $350.00 ia full
settlement of its claim against the Defendants, Richard A. Smith and Helen B.
Smith, in this matter. The parties further stipulate and agree that this action

may be dismissed with prejudice based on such compromise settlement.
Dated this 12th day of November, 1959.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NATHAN G. GRAHAM
United States Attorney .
A P .
/‘ LA T './-’lu.ht‘"
ROBERT P, SANTEE
Assistant United States Attorney

/‘”//é’W

AJACK C. BROWN
Attorney for Defendants,
Richard A. Smith & Helen B. Smith

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREEED that, based on the above

ipulation, tals action is dismissed with prejudice.
i Ve N /L
{ - : s r/“\ti‘hr"-fji R A )?é,
o S o . i .
! UNITED STATES DISTAICT JULGE




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

GLENN M. PERRY,
69-C~229

Plaintiff,

vs.

EILED

NOV 1 71969

M. M. EWING, CLERK
L. S. RISTRICT CQURT.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Tt Nt Nt et Vot ol et Vo ot

Defendant.

ORDER SUSTAINING MOTION TO
DISMISS '

The Court has for consideration the Motion to Dismiss filed
by the defendant herein, and, the brief in support thereof, and,
being fully advised in the premises, finds:

That on November 14, 1969, the plaintiff filed herein a
response to the Motion to Dismiss, wherein plaintiff states that
he did not submit an administrative claim to a Federal Agency, and,
further, that a review of the recent cases disclosgs that an ad-
ministrative claim is required. Plaintiff further states in said
response that he does not object teo a dismissal of this action,
provided that same is dismissed without prejudice.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that the Motion to Dismiss filed by
the defendant herein be and the same is hereby sustained, same having
been in effect confessed by plaintiff, and that said dismissal is
without prejudice to the right of plaintiff to refile this action at
a later date.

ENTERED this%ay of November, 1969.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE



I THE UNICIED STATES DISTRICE COURT FOR THE
HORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK ARD TRUST
COMPARY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA,
TRUSTEE FOR THE JOMNSON,

DILIMAN AND WARD RMPLOYRES TRUST,

)
} CIVINL ACTIOR MO, 68C-28
PlaintifT, BN
FILED
NOV 1 8 1969

MM EWING, CL
U. . DISTRICT COE%S

UNTTED STAYES OF ANERICA,
Defendant .

JUDGMERT

THIS CAUSE having come on for hearing on the plaintiff’s motion for
summry judgment and the Court having heretofore entered ite decision granting
the plaintiff's motion, therefors, in conformity therewith, it is heveby

ORTERED, ADJUDGED AND DECFEED thet the plaintiff have and recover
Juigoent of snd from the defendant in the amount of $321.64, plus interedt
according to lav from Aprdl 1T, 1967, It is

PUNMNER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DRCREED that the plaintiff shaell have
and recover all properly taxeable costs in this matter.

armm thin /54 aay 2&%‘{, 1969.

’ —

AURTTED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

DALE OSSIP JORBEON
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFY

LAWRENCE A, NCSOUD
United Stutes Attorney

v, g e

BEN A, DOIKEAS
A » Tax Dlvisfion
of Justice

Fort worth, Tesas TOLOZ

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENTANT



S

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

IMOGENE LOLT and )
RALPH HOLT, )
)
Plaintiffe, ) -
) FILED
va. ) NO. 69-C-98 '
)
DIANA STORES SORPORATION, ) NOV 2 01969
}
Defendant. ) M. M. EWING, CLERK

U. S. DISTRICT COURT
QRDER OF DISMISSAL
e e e e ] -(.}‘

The above matter coming on to be heard thia,zo day of /iszkﬁij°fL£”’/

1969, upon the written application of the parties for a dismissal of
said action with prejudice, the Court having examined said application
finde that said parties have entered into a compromise settlement cover-
ing all claims involved in the action and bave requested the Court to
dismise said ection with prejudice to any future action, and the Court
being fully advised in the premises, finds that said action should be
dimmiseed pursuant to asld application.

IT IS THFREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREEL by the Court that
the Action of plaintiffs filed herein against the defendant he and

the mame is hereby dismissed with prejudice to any future action.

JUDGE, DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED
STATES, NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

APPROVAL:

Wayne C. Evans,

Thomas: &. Brett, /’ .
PR e

Hy: / ﬁ:/_[_ ) ( ;‘I i s

Attorneys for the Plaintiffs,
Alfred Knight,

Attorney for the Defendant,




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

FICED

NOV 2 11969

M. M. Ewi
U s DISIRT(% g&ﬁg%i

McCULLOUGH TCOL COMPANY,
ROBERT W. PRINGLE,
KENNETH I. ROULSTON,
GEORGE M. BROWNELL AND
PHILLIP W. MARTIN,

Plaintiffs,
CIVIL ACTION NO. 3956

vE.

DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC.,
and DRESSER SIE, INC.,

Defendants.

JUDGMENT AND ORDER FOR DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS

It appearing to the Court that the Special Master
‘appointed by the Court found that McCullough Tocl Company was
entitled to judgment against Dresser Industries in the amount
of Five Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars and fifty-four
cents ($5,729.54), plus interest totaling One Thousand Two Hundred
Fifty-Six Dollars and eight cents ($1,256.08) to November 4,
1968, or a total of Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars
and sixty-two cents ($6,985.62), for infringement of United
States patent No. 2,686,266 at issue in said action, and that the
Special Master made additional findings in regard thereto as
follows:
"Dresser is entitled, at its election to apply
the judgment rendered against it as a credit on the
judgment in its favor" (in Cause No. 4271).

and further that:



“"McCullough is entitled to judgment against
Dresser for all damages for infringment of Patent
No. 2,686,266 (being the patent involved in said
Cause No. 3956} since August 10, 1954, and no
others, but shall account to Pringle, Roulston, and
Brownell for their share, if any, of the amount

recovered."

It appearing further from a compromise agreement
approved by the Referee in Bankruptcy, Arthur L. Moller,
in the United States District Court for the Southern District
of Texas, Houston Division, in a cause entitled In the Matter
of McCullough Tool Company, Debtor, in proceedings for an
arrangement, No. 68-8-103, that as a full and final compromise,
settlement and discharge of all claims asserted or which could
properly have been asserted by McCullough in Cause No. 3956,
Dresser Industries agreed to promptly deposit in the Registry
of the Court in which said Cause No. 3956 is pending in the
United States District Court for the Northern District of Oklahoma,
the sum of Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty~Five Dollars and
sixty-two cents ($6,985.62) plus interest on Five Thousénd Seven
Hunared Twenty-Four Dollars and fifty-four cents ($5,724.54) from
November 4, 1968, until deposited, which sum is Sewven Thousand
Two Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars and fifty-four cents ($7,284.54}),
which is to be deposited for the use and benefit of the plaintiffs.
Further, Dresser Industries, Inc., and Dresser SIE, Inc. (formerly
Well Surveys, Inc.) have consented to the entry of judgment in
the amount of Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars and

fifty-four cents ($7,284.54), the amount agreed to be depocsited.



ST ——

It further appearing that McCullough has assigned
to Dresser Industries its rights in such deposit, subject to
the obligation of McCullough to account to the plaintiffs,
Pringle, Roulston and Brownell for their share of 50% of said
deposit.

It further appearing that the Court Clerk gave
notice on the 1l6th day of September, 1962, by mailing two
copies of the various motions, stipulations and proposed
judgment to Robert W, Pringle, Kenneth I. Roulston, Gecrge
M. Brownell and Phillip W. Martin and to the Receiver for
McCullough Tool Company, and

It further appearing that Phillip W. Martin, on
behalf of himself and on behalf of Robert W. Pringle, XKenneth
I. Roulston, George M. Brownell, stated in a letter to the
Clerk of this Court they have no objections to the proposed
order but do object to any‘compromise agreement approved by
the Referee in Bankruptcy for the United States District
Court at Houston, Texas, and have reguested that any orders
made in the above captioned causes reflect the fact that
Pringle, Roulston, Brownell and Martin have not approved or
consented to the compromise agreement approved by said Referee,

and

1t further appearing to the Court that no other
objecfions have been filed and that Messrs. Pringle, Roulston,
Brownell and Martin do approve the entry of the judgment and

the order for disbursement of funds,

THE COURT, THEREFORE, FINDS that judgment should be
rendered against Dresser Industries, Inc., and Dresser SIE, Inc.,

'as above set forth, and said funds having been deposited,

-3-



IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that pursuant to
said assignment by McCullough t¢ Dresser that the Clerk of this
Court be and he is hereby ordered to pay one-half (1/2) of said
sum to Dresser Industries, Inc., and Dresser SIE, Inc., namely
the sum of Three Thousand Six Hundred Forty-two Dollars and
twenty-seven cents ($3,642.27), and that he is to hold the
remaining one~half, or the sum of Three Thousand Six Hundred
Forty-Two Dollars and‘twenty-seven cents ($3,642.27) to be paid
upon further order of the Court to the plaintiffs Pringle,
Roulston and Brownell.

DONE IN OPEN COURT this day of October, 1969.

JUDGE



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

MATTHEW "PETE" WILLIAMS,

Petitioner,
vs. No. 69-C~225

)
}
)
)
)
RAY H. PAGE, Warden and/or ) FILED
STATE COF OKLAHOMA, )
)
)

Respondent. NOV 2 4 1369
M. M. EWING, CLLERK
U. 8. DISTRICT COURT
ORDER

Petitionex herein, Matthew "Pete" Williams, is presently
incarcerated in the State Penitentiary at McAlester, Oklahoma, by
virtue of a judgment and sentence rendered against him in the
District Court of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, Case No. 15653, upon a
plea of guilty to the charge of murder.

This is a Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus wherein
petitioner contends that the sentencing court was without Jjuris-
diction to enter a judgment against him because he was not repre-
sented by counsel from the time of his arrest, not advised of his
Constitutional rights, coerced into making a statement or con-
fession, represented by inadequate and hostile counsel and had
his plea of guilty entered without his consent or knowledge.

Petitioner originally filed Petition for Writ of Habeas
Corpus with the Court of Criminal Appeals of Oklahoma, and on the
basis of his Application there, the Court ordered an evidentiary
hearing to be conducted. On July 9, 1968, an evidentiary hearing
was conducted before Honorable Robert D. Simms, District Judge,
with the petitioner present in person and represented by Mr. Jay D.
Dalton and Mr. Edgar L. Barnes.

Based upon the transcript of the evidence at the hearing
and the Findings of the hearing court thereon, the Court of
Criminal Appeals denied petitioner's Petition for Writ of Habeas
Corpus.

This Court, after the filing of the Petition for Writ
of Habeas Corpus, cordered the respondent to file Answer or Response
to the Petition, which was filed in this Court on October 22, 1969,
together with the attached transcript of the evidentiary hearing
held at Tulsa, Oklahoma, as aforesaid.

Upon examination of the evidentiary hearing, the Findings
of Fact and Conclusions of Law by the hearing Judge, this Court is
of the opinieon that there is no merit to any of petitioner's con-
tentions; that petitioner had a fair evidentiary hearing, and the
Conclusions of Fact and Law entered by the hearing Court and as
found by the Criminal Court of Appeals are sustained by the evidence
and that the Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus should be denied,
and

IT IS SO ORDERED.

) o
Dated this 20~ day of November, 1969.

IR ol tsnis

United States District Judge




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

TR e

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA o

— TR pearg e

AW PR
RUTH J. MARTIN, : :
M. M. EWING, CLER

Plaintiff, £ S\ DISTRICT CQUR;

v
NO. 69-c-85 /
LEON V. SCHMUTZ,

N et e el e e e e

Defendant.

MOTION TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE

COMES now the plaintiff, Ruth J. Martin, and he. j.:orneys,
Heskett & Heskett, and Lawrence Elder, and state to the Crart
that this case has been settled to t-: satisfaction Of:L;u parties
and moves the Court to dismiss this ...se with prejud.ce wo any
further action.
RUTH <. MARTIN

HESKETT & HESKETT

LAWRENCESELDER 2
/{Ey/ éQ,f ,4
By ot e ot e o A
-

Lawrence Elder GﬁLynnﬂmmwumpwwn
Attorney of Recora s
411 Mayo Building

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103

ORDER DISMISSING WITH PREJUDICE

On motion of the plaintiff and her attorneys to dismiss this
cause with prejudice, advising the Court that the cause ..as been
settled, the Court does hereby sustaln the motion of plaintiif

and orders the cause dismissed with prejudice.
/. . s

ol LT - S

Judge of the U.§. District Cougc




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA e

JACQULYN P, BRANNAN,

Plaintiff,

—vs—

LEON V. SCHMUTZ,

L N N L

Defendant.

MOTION TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE

COMES now the plaintiff, Jacgulyn P. Brannan, and her attor-
neys, Heskett & Heskett, and Lawrence Elder, and state to the
Court that this case has been settled to the satisfaction of the
parties and moves the Court to dismiss this cause with prejudice
to any further action.

JACQULYN P. BRANNAN

HESKETT & HESKETT

2
LAWRENG2#LDER ‘4/A¢
” "“-“/‘f‘ e (! 6; /W‘:— - -:ﬂ’w
Lawrence Elder_aiﬂ"fﬁm%
Attorney of Record
411 Mayo Building

Talsa, Oklahoma 74103

ORDER DISMISSING WITH PREJUDICE

On motion of the plaintiff and her attorneys to dismiss this
cause with prejudice, advising the Court that the cause has been
settled, the Court does hereby sustain the motion of plaintiff

and orders the cause dismissed with prejudice.

A v . A
AR So7

P A SN N . A S PR

Judge of the U. §. District Cpyrt

mt



